TORNEY DOCKET NO

07-19-2002



ן האורן דעשוא שנועת נהפנו נשופשה (Patent and Trademark Office				
R 102157236 T					
PATENTS UNLY Commissioner of Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Qu-Ming Gu Armin Michel 3 - 21 - 02 H.N. Cheng Robert R. Staib William W. Maslanka	Hercules Incorporated Hercules Plaza 1313 North Market Street Wilmington, DE 19894-0001				
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? [] yes [X] no	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? [] yes [X] no				
3. Description of the interest conveyed:					
[X] Assignment, please record and return [] [] Security Agreement [] [] Other Execution date of Assignment, please record and return []	Merger Change of Name nment: March 1, 2002				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Add					
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 10/032,651 Filed on December 27, 2001 If this document is being filed together with a result of the series of the	B. Patent No.(s) new application, the execution date of the application is				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1.				
POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>				
Hercules Plaza 1313 North Market Street P.O. Box 951	[] Enclosed is a Check \$ [X] Authorized to be charged to the Deposit Account				
Wilmington, DE 19899-0951 Telephone: (302) 984-6075 Facsimile: (302) 658-1192	8. Deposit Account Number: 501447.				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoe copy is a true copy of the original document.	toing information is true and correct and any attached				
Thomas R. Mancini, Reg. No. 50,157 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages inclused recordations of Assignment sheet. doc	March 19, 2002 Date uding cover sheet, attachments and document: 3				
00000202 501447 10032651 40.00 CH					

07/18/2002 DBYRH 01 FC 581

Docket No.: 24020-016

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Qu-Ming Gu a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 130 Yardley Place, Hockessin, DE 19720; Armin Michel a citizen of Germany residing at St. Jorisstraat 98, 3811 DE Amersfoort, The Netherlands; H. N. Cheng a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 702 Hertford Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19803-1606; William W. Maslanka a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 130 S. Bank Road, Landenberg, PA 19350; and Ronald R. Staib a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 12 Wordsworth Drive; Hyde Park, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 have made an invention entitled:

"METHYLACRYLATE-DIAMINE BASED POLYAMIDE RESINS AND PROCESSES FOR PRODUCING THE SAME "

for which on **December 27, 2001** We executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States under 35 U.S.C. §111(a), executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States under 35 U.S.C. §371, or filed a application under 35 U.S.C. §111(b):

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for valuable consideration paid to us by Hercules Incorporated, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 1313 North Market Street, Wilmington, DE 19894-001 the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, We do hereby assign unto the said Hercules Incorporated, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, executed under 35 U.S.C. §111(a), 35 U.S.C. §371, or filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(b) application, and from which priority may be claimed from one or more 35 U.S.C. §111(b) applications, or any division, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor;

We further assign to the said Hercules Incorporated the right, optionally in its own name or in the names of its related companies, to apply for, obtain and maintain in all countries foreign to the United States, patent and/or Utility Model applications for said invention, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of any priority rights based on said executed United States application;

And We agree to execute further instruments (including provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises, this agreement to be binding upon our heirs, executors and administrators;

And We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent in accordance herewith.

Signed at Con	Date: 3/1/2002
Name: Qu-Ming Gu	
State of DELAWARE	
County of NEW CASTLE	
Before me personally appeared said QVM_{IP}	and acknowledge the
foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed thi	s 15t day of march, 2002
SEAL	Joseph & Mulk
Signed at	

Name: Armin Michel Date: 3/12/2002
,
State of
Before me personally appeared said and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of, 2002
SEAL Marie: H. N. Cheng Date: Many 1, 2007
State of De (aware)
County of New Cartle
Before me personally appeared said <u>FIN CHENG</u> and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>117</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2002 Joseph Himself
SEAL
Signed at
State of DELAWAGE
County of NEW (ASPLA)
Before me personally appeared said Render R. STRIB and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 1st day of mark, 2002 Joseph Mintall

SEAL

Signed at	4
William W Thoslanka	Date: Thurch 1 2002
Name: William W. Maslanka	
State of ILAURES	
County of NEW (ASTIE)	
Before me personally appeared said License	W. MRS LANKA and acknowledge the
foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed that	is 1 5 th day of murch, 2002 Joseph & Chill
	Joseph & Chilenell
SEAL	<i>(</i> /

504735v1

Docket No.: 24020-016

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Qu-Ming Gu a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 130 Yardley Place, Hockessin, DE 19720; Armin Michel a citizen of Germany residing at St. Jorisstraat 98, 3811 DE Amersfoort, The Netherlands; H. N. Cheng a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 702 Hertford Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19803-1606; William W. Maslanka a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 130 S. Bank Road, Landenberg, PA 19350; and Ronald R. Staib a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 12 Wordsworth Drive; Hyde Park, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 have made an invention entitled:

"METHYLACRYLATE-DIAMINE BASED POLYAMIDE RESINS AND PROCESSES FOR PRODUCING THE SAME "

for which on **December 27, 2001** We executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States under 35 U.S.C. §111(a), executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States under 35 U.S.C. §371, or filed a application under 35 U.S.C. §111(b):

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for valuable consideration paid to us by Hercules Incorporated, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 1313 North Market Street, Wilmington, DE 19894-001 the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, We do hereby assign unto the said Hercules Incorporated, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, executed under 35 U.S.C. §111(a), 35 U.S.C. §371, or filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(b) application, and from which priority may be claimed from one or more 35 U.S.C. §111(b) applications, or any division, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor;

We further assign to the said Hercules Incorporated the right, optionally in its own name or in the names of its related companies, to apply for, obtain and maintain in all countries foreign to the United States, patent and/or Utility Model applications for said invention, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of any priority rights based on said executed United States application;

And We agree to execute further instruments (including provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises, this agreement to be binding upon our heirs, executors and administrators;

And We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent in accordance herewith.

Signed at	n .	
Name: Qu-Ming Gu	Date:	
State of)		
County of)		
Before me personally appeared said foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this SEAL	day of	_ and acknowledge the , 2002
Signed at		

Name: Armin Michel	Date: 03/05/100150
County of County of County of County of County appeared said institute in the his free act and deed this SEAT Name: H. N. Cheng	and acknowledge the foregoing lay of March , 2007 FAMER Date: 5
State of)	
County of)	
	and acknowledge the foregoing day of, 2002
SEAL	
Signed at	
Name: Ronald R. Staib	Date:
State of	
State of	

SEAL

Signed at			
-	Date:		
Name: William W. Maslanka			
State of)			
County of)			
Before me personally appeared said	 	and acknowledge the	
foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	sday of	, 2002	
SEAL			

504735v1

RECORDED: 03/21/2002